
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County - All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District

2nd Municipal Court District - New York

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 10



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:58:05AM

Assembly District 65

 16,895 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,091 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 90 FEDERAL

 413 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,489 

(90)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,399 

 13,742 CARMEN A. PACHECO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGGREY DECHINEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MUCHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASHEERA A. NAZEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNAN SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARYL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS COLBURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FAISON (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID FRAIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH BETH MEDOWS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MISHAAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN BUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI NORTHRUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAIM ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK F. ALBERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAIME HANLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LESCZYUSKI JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON EPPINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIAN RUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSIE LEE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:58:05AM

Assembly District 65

 1 KENNY WU (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON HE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESSE CASTLEBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LEATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCANTONIO ANTAMORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCEL WOOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY AMENDITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL B. COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL PURCELL SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 O.J. SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA MEMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DECIAN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KRANIUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BROSIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN GORKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALON ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIOBHAN NEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA SINGLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA CASTO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 57 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE SALIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 XI JINPING (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,873 

Unrecorded  4,526 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:58:05AM

Assembly District 66

 11,187 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,017 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 185 FEDERAL

 435 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,824 

(185)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,639 

 10,428 CARMEN A. PACHECO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW MADAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGUS COWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LUEHRS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY WEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUSHI LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALAN FRAIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DION FRAIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANEL CIHENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUG FRAIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD IRZACRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ROBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON LIPSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER HOPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOOST-OLAN SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BAENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN RUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUN FOTEMKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE TEBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY A. D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY AUSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY AUSTIN D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE UNIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STRAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:58:05AM

Assembly District 66

 1 PEDRO MILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. STEPANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODLIND PURRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN REIGNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KREBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIP O'NEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY FANDI (WRITE-IN)

 41 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALARIE PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZUZANA CERMAN ZECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,522 

Unrecorded  2,117 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:58:05AM

Assembly District 74

 8,124 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 554 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 FEDERAL

 208 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,942 

(56)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,886 

 7,033 CARMEN A. PACHECO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO ANCELOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON KAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA LEON SCALDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRAIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. DERONN BOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC J. RASSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN KANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYES TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MCMATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILHAN OMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PETRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATEN LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SCHAEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAVANASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGDALIA MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOEMI DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN O'BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMORA RUSHPLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL ECKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,084 

Unrecorded  1,802 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:58:05AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 36,206 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,662 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 331 FEDERAL

 1,056 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,255 

(331)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,924 

 31,203 CARMEN A. PACHECO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGGREY DECHINEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MADAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MUCHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO ANCELOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGUS COWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON KAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASHEERA A. NAZEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LUEHRS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY WEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNAN SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA LEON SCALDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARYL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS COLBURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUSHI LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALAN FRAIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DION FRAIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FAISON (WRITE-IN)

 5 DAVID FRAIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH BETH MEDOWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANEL CIHENA (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUG FRAIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. DERONN BOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD IRZACRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MISHAAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:58:05AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 EILEEN BUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI NORTHRUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAIM ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC J. RASSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ROBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK F. ALBERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN KANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON LIPSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYES TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MCMATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILHAN OMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAIME HANLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LESCZYUSKI JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PETRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON EPPINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER HOPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIAN RUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOOST-OLAN SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BAENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSIE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN RUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUN FOTEMKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATEN LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SCHAEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE TEBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:58:05AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 LARRY A. D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON HE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY AUSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY AUSTIN D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESSE CASTLEBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LEATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE UNIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCANTONIO ANTAMORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCEL WOOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY AMENDITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAVANASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL B. COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STRAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGDALIA MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL PURCELL SR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOEMI DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN O'BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 O.J. SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA MEMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO MILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMORA RUSHPLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DECIAN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KRANIUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. STEPANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODLIND PURRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN REIGNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KREBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BROSIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN GORKA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:58:05AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 SHALON ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIOBHAN NEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA SINGLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIP O'NEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY FANDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA CASTO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 117 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALARIE PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE SALIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 XI JINPING (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL ECKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZUZANA CERMAN ZECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,479 

Unrecorded  8,445 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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